FIRST SCHEDULE—EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
32.09.051	Stamping foils
32.09.069	Dyes or other colouring matter (except laundry blue and hair dyes) in forms or packings of a kind sold by retail
32.10.002 32.10.009	Artists' and students' colours, modifying tints, amusement colours and the like, in tablets, tubes, jars, bottles, pans or in similar forms or packing, including such colours in sets or outfits, with or without brushes, palettes or other accessories (excluding those of a kind used by signboard painters)
Ex 32.13.009	Magnetic ink character recognition (M.I.C.R.)
Ex 32.13.109	Cartridge ink refills for fountain pens
Ex 33.04.029	Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances and mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances with natural essential oils, whether or not containing fixatives, but not containing alcohol or other solvents
Ex 33.04.029	 Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring substances, when declared: (a) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making preparations approved under Part II, Reference 10.8 of the Customs Tariff under Tariff item 33.04.029 (b) By an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use in making preparations approved under Part II, Reference 10.8 of the Customs Tariff under Tariff under Tariff under Tariff item 33.04.029
Ex 34.01.009 Ex 34.02.000	Organic surface-active agents and surface-active preparations and washing preparations, whether or not containing soap, admissible under Part II, Reference 10.8 of the Customs Tariff
34.03.002 34.03.003	Lubricating oils in containers of a capacity of 1 gallon or more
34.04.000	Artificial waxes (including water-soluble waxes); prepared waxes, not emulsified or containing solvents
Ex 34.05.013	Preparations specially prepared for dentists' use in the mechanical cleaning and polishing of natural or artificial teeth
34.07.009	Preparations of a kind known as "dental wax" or as "dental impression compounds", in plates, horse-shoe shapes, sticks and similar forms
Ex 35.03.004	Fish glue
35.04.001	Peptones and other protein substances and their derivatives
35.04.009	Hide powder, whether or not chromed
36.04.000	Percussion and detonating caps; igniters; detonators
36.05.001	Ships' rockets and other marine pyrotechnic signalling and similar articles
36.05.002	Very cartridges
36.05.003	Other kinds of pyrotechnic articles as may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe
Ex 36.05.009	Caps for toy pistols and snaps for crackers
37.01.001 37.01.009	Photographic plates and film in the flat, sensitised, unexposed, of any material other than paper, paperboard or cloth
37.02.001 to 37.02.009	Film in rolls, sensitised, unexposed, perforated or not
Ex 37.03.001 Ex 37.03.009	Sensitised paper, paperboard or cloth, unexposed or exposed, but not developed (excluding dyeline, diazo and blueprint paper, paperboard or cloth)